

## Tony's Choclonely ingredient list

### Milk chocolate 32% 180g

#### Ingredients

Sugar, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 77%

#### Allergen Information

May Contain Cereals Containing Gluten, May Contain Eggs, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Peanuts, Contains Soya, Contains Milk

#### Allergy Information

May contain: **Gluten, Egg, Peanuts and Nuts**

### Dark chocolate 70% 180g

#### Ingredients

Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin, Cocoa Solids: 70% minimum, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter: traded in compliance with Fairtrade Standards, total 99%

#### Allergen Information

May Contain Cereals Containing Gluten, May Contain Eggs, May Contain Milk, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Peanuts, Contains Soya

#### Allergy Information

May contain: **Gluten, Egg, Peanuts, Milk and Nuts**

### Milk chocolate crispy wafer 32% 180g

#### Ingredients

Sugar, Dried Whole **Milk**, Cocoa Butter, 14% Wafer Pieces (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Cocoa Powder, Coconut Oil, Emulsifier (Lecithin), Whole **Egg**, Salt, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid)), Cocoa Mass, 3% Crunchy Cookie (**Wheat** Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), **Milk** Protein, Salt, Malt Extract (**Barley**), Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate)), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Cocoa Solids: 32% minimum, Milk Solids: 21% minimum

#### Allergen Information

May Contain Nuts, May Contain Peanuts, Contains Barley, Contains Eggs, Contains Milk, Contains Soya, Contains Wheat

#### Allergy Information

May contain: **Peanut and Nuts**